TAX RATES BY JURISDICTIONS FOR

THE YEAR OF 2025

JURISDICTION
LEE COUNTY GENERAL FUND
LEE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE
DIME BOX ISD
GIDDINGS ISD
LEXINGTON ISD
CITY OF GIDDINGS
CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEE COUNTY FWD #1
CUMMINS CREEK WCD
ELGIN ISD
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

JURISDICTION
LEE COUNTY GENERAL FUND
LEE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE
DIME BOX ISD
GIDDINGS ISD
LEXINGTON ISD
CITY OF GIDDINGS
CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEE COUNTY FWD #1
CUMMINS CREEK WCD
ELGIN ISD
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2025 tax rates

ENTITY

CODE
G144
LRD
SDB
SGI
SLX
CGl
CLX
WD1
WD2
SEG
ACC

ENTITY STATE MANDATED LOCAL OPTION
HOMESTEAD

CODE
G144
LRD
SDB
SGI
SLX
CaGl
CLX
WD1
WD2
SEG
ACC

m&o
$0.37920
$0.09940
$0.70720
$0.66180
$0.73100
$0.49430
$0.38700
$0.17110
$0.01746
$0.75520
$0.09000

$140,000
$140,000
$140,000

$140,000

LEE CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

1&S TOTAL
0.022000 $0.40120
$0.09940

0.207800 $0.91500
0.147080 $0.80888
0.130000 $0.86100
0.133200 $0.62750
$0.38700

$0.17110

$0.01746

0.468200 $1.22340
0.013400 $0.10340
EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD OVER 65 HS
1% $60,000
10% $60,000
- $60,000
- $60,000

1% -
* SGI Local Option HS is
10% or $5,000 (whichever
is greater).
* SDB, & ACC Local Option HS is
1% or $5,000 (whichever
is greater).
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$12,000
$12,000
$3,000
$6,000
$3,000
$3,000

$75,000

DISABLED VETERANS

EXEMPTIONS
RANGE
DV1-10% - 29%
DV2- 30% - 49%
DV3 -50% - 69%
DV4-70% - 100%

EX AMT
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$12,000

* $12,000 exemption if (1)
over 65 & at least 10%
disabled; (2) is totally blind
in one or both eyes; or (3)
has lost the use of one or

more limbs.

STATE MANDATED LOCAL OPTION STATE MANDATED LOCAL OPTION
OVER 65 HS

DISABILITY DISABILITY

- $12,000

- $12,000
$60,000 -
$60,000 -
$60,000 -
$60,000 -

- $75,000

STATE MANDATED
100 PERCENT DISABLED VETERANS
HOMESTEAD
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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