

LEE CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

**TAX RATES BY JURISDICTIONS FOR
THE YEAR OF 2025**

JURISDICTION	ENTITY	CODE	M&O	I&S	TOTAL	DISABLED VETERANS EXEMPTIONS
LEE COUNTY GENERAL FUND		G144	\$0.37920	0.022000	\$0.40120	RANGE
LEE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE		LRD	\$0.09940		\$0.09940	DV1- 10% - 29%
DIME BOX ISD		SDB	\$0.70720	0.207800	\$0.91500	DV2- 30% - 49%
GIDDINGS ISD		SGI	\$0.66180	0.147080	\$0.80888	DV3- 50% - 69%
LEXINGTON ISD		SLX	\$0.73100	0.130000	\$0.86100	DV4- 70% - 100%
CITY OF GIDDINGS		CGI	\$0.49430	0.133200	\$0.62750	* \$12,000 exemption if (1)
CITY OF LEXINGTON		CLX	\$0.38700		\$0.38700	over 65 & at least 10%
LEE COUNTY FWD #1		WD1	\$0.17110		\$0.17110	disabled; (2) is totally blind
CUMMINS CREEK WCD		WD2	\$0.01746		\$0.01746	in one or both eyes; or (3)
ELGIN ISD		SEG	\$0.75520	0.468200	\$1.22340	has lost the use of one or
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE		ACC	\$0.09000	0.013400	\$0.10340	more limbs.

EXEMPTIONS

JURISDICTION	ENTITY	STATE MANDATED						
		CODE	HOMESTEAD	HOMESTEAD	STATE MANDATED	LOCAL OPTION	STATE MANDATED	LOCAL OPTION
CODE	HOMESTEAD	HOMESTEAD	OVER 65 HS	OVER 65 HS	DISABILITY	DISABILITY	100 PERCENT DISABLED VETERANS	
LEE COUNTY GENERAL FUND		G144	-	-	-	\$12,000	\$12,000	100%
LEE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE		LRD	-	-	-	\$12,000	\$12,000	100%
DIME BOX ISD		SDB	\$140,000	1%	\$60,000	-	\$60,000	-
GIDDINGS ISD		SGI	\$140,000	10%	\$60,000	\$3,000	\$60,000	-
LEXINGTON ISD		SLX	\$140,000	-	\$60,000	\$6,000	\$60,000	-
CITY OF GIDDINGS		CGI	-	-	-	\$3,000	-	100%
CITY OF LEXINGTON		CLX	-	-	-	\$3,000	-	100%
LEE COUNTY FWD #1		WD1	-	-	-	-	-	100%
CUMMINS CREEK WCD		WD2	-	-	-	-	-	100%
ELGIN ISD		SEG	\$140,000	-	\$60,000	-	\$60,000	-
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE		ACC	-	1%	-	\$75,000	-	\$75,000

* SGI Local Option HS is
10% or \$5,000 (whichever
is greater).

* SDB, & ACC Local Option HS is
1% or \$5,000 (whichever
is greater).